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FUNDING SUPPORT FOR SPACE TECHNOLOGY STARTUPS


2378.  SMT. RANJEET RANJAN:

 SHRI HARIS BEERAN:


 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Indian National Space Promotion and Authorisation Technology Centre (I N-SPACe) has launched a fund to support early-stage space technology startups;

(b) if so, the objectives of this fund and the criteria for startups to qualify for financial support; and

(c) the expected impact of this initiative on reducing reliance on imports and enhancing domestic capabilities in the space sector?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC

GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

***

a) IN-SPACe has launched Technology Adoption Fund (TAF) scheme for promoting the Indian industry especially start-ups towards commercialization of early-stage space technologies.

b) The objective of the fund is:

i. Upgradation of the existing space technologies from TRL-3/4 to TRL 7/8 (or higher) towards commercialization.

ii. Development of innovative products.


iii. Import substitution of components whose technologies have not matured in the Indian industry.

The criteria for startups to qualify for financial support are:

i. The startup should be under Indian management and control.

ii. The proposal of the startup shall have potential commercial value.

iii. The startup shall not source any funding from any other central & state govt departments and/or ministries for the project forming the subject of their proposal(s).

c) The scheme aims at making India self-sufficient and import substitution for complex space technologies thus aligning with Aatmanirbhar Bharat and also aims at supporting the startups working in niche space technologies by enhancing the domestic technical capabilities.

***

